



# 2016 Brecksville Recreation Supplies: Bid Tabulation for Clothing

Bid Opening: January 8, 2016 10:00 a.m.



Items		Approximate Quantity	Unit Price Basis	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity							
CLOTHING		RIDDELL				ADLER TEAM SPORTS				RDP SPORTS				BSN SPORTS				SCORE SPORTS				LID TEAM SPORTS/HAT WORLD			
<b>SHIRTS</b>																									
<i>Baseball/Softball</i>																									
T-Shirts, Imprint "Brecksville Recreation" w/ TeeBall or Coach Pitch logo front only	50% cotton/50% poly t-shirt, Fruit of the Loom, Jersey or eqv.	70 total	Ea Yth	\$3.59	251.30	A/S FL120	3.04	212.80		2.95	206.50	Gildan 5000	\$4.10	287.00	Gildan	\$6.86	480.20	Score "TSHRT" 100% cotton w/2-color logo	N/B						
T-Shirts, Imprint "Brecksville Recreation" w/ TeeBall or Coach Pitch logo front and number on back	50% cotton/50% poly t-shirt, Fruit of the Loom, Jersey or eqv.	300 total	Ea Yth	\$3.59	1077.00	A/S FL120	3.57	1071.00		3.42	1026.00		\$6.35	1905.00	Gildan	\$8.61	2583.00	Score "TSHRT" 100% cotton w/2-color logo	N/B						
Two button placket baseball shirt with Custom Imprint of Team Name	Cotton/Polyester or NuBlend, Various Colors	40 total	Ea Yth	\$11.60	464.00	HIGH5 12061***	6.83	273.20	Cotton/Poly	6.29	251.60	DrIFit 2-Button	\$9.25	370.00	Alleson	\$18.19	727.60	Score Anaheim no. C-516 (\$15 set-up fee per team name in white/block	N/B						
Two button placket baseball shirt with Custom Imprint of Team Name and number on back	Cotton/Polyester or NuBlend, Various Colors	150 total	Ea Yth	\$13.50	2025.00	HIGH5 12061***	7.17	1075.50	Cotton/Poly	7.45	1117.50		\$11.25	1687.50	Alleson	\$18.19	2728.50	Score Anaheim no. C-516 (\$15 set-up fee per team name in white/block	N/B						
Solid Baseball Jersey w/ custom imprint of team name	5.5 oz. 100% Cotton Jersey, set in sleeves, pearl buttons, athletic cut, double needlestitching	20 total	Ea Yth	NB			12.70	254.00		NB	0.00		\$12.75	255.00	Augusta	N/B			N/B						
Solid Baseball Jersey w/ custom imprint of team name and number on back	5.5 oz. 100% Cotton Jersey, set in sleeves, pearl buttons, athletic cut, double needlestitching	50 total	Ea Yth	NB			13.55	677.50		NB			\$14.25	712.50	Augusta	N/B			N/B						
Color Block Placket Jersey w/ custom imprint of team name	5.1 oz. 50% cotton/50% poly, two button placket, contrasting set, various colors	25 sets / 15 per set / 375 total	Ea Yth	NB			8.09	3033.75		8.15	3056.25	Add 1.50 (2X)	\$18.00	6750.00	Augusta	N/B			N/B						
Color Block Placket Jersey w/ custom imprint of team name and number on back	5.1 oz. 50% cotton/50% poly, two button placket, contrasting set, various colors	25 sets / 15 per set / 375 total	Ea Yth	NB			8.89	3333.75		9.00	3375.00		\$18.00	6750.00	Augusta	N/B			N/B						
Girl's Sleeveless Two Button Placket, w/custom imprint "Brecksville" on front and number on back	Cotton/Polyester or NuBlend, Various Colors	10 sets/ 15 per set/ 150 total	Ea Yth	\$14.28	1071.00	TEAMWORK 1784***	7.64	1146.00	Cotton/Poly	9.00	1350.00	Add 1.50 (2X)	\$10.25	1537.50	Alleson	N/B			N/B						
			Ea Adt	\$15.54	1165.00	TEAMWORK 1744***	7.84	1176.00	Cotton/Poly	9.00		Add 1.50 (2X)	\$10.50	1575.00	Alleson	N/B			N/B						
<i>Basketball</i>																									
Cotton Tank, "Brecksville Recreation" w/ basketball logo front and number on front and back	50% cotton/50% poly tank top, Fruit of the Loom, Jersey or eqv.	40 total	Ea Adt	NB			7.05	282.00		\$6.89	275.60	Gildan 5000 Add 1.50 (2X)	\$9.40	376.00	Gildan	N/B			N/B						
T-shirts, Imprint "Brecksville Recreation" w/ Basketball logo front and number on front and back	50% cotton/50% poly t-shirt, Fruit of the Loom, Jersey or eqv.	500 total	Ea Yth	NB			4.02	2010.00		4.18	2090.00		\$8.56	4280.00	Gildan	\$9.97	4985.00	Score "TSHRT" 100% cotton w/2-color logo	N/B						
T-shirts, Imprint "Brecksville Recreation" w/ Basketball logo front	50% cotton/50% poly t-shirt, Fruit of the Loom, Jersey or eqv.	100 total	Ea Yth	NB			3.08	308.00		2.99	299.00		\$4.75	475.00	Gildan	\$6.47	647.00	Score "TSHRT" 100% cotton w/2-color logo	N/B						
			Ea Adt	NB			3.08	308.00		2.99			\$4.75	475.00	Gildan	\$6.47	647.00	Score "TSHRT" 100% cotton w/2-color logo	N/B						
<i>Wrestling</i>																									
Dri-Fit T-shirt, w/ "Brecksville Wrestling" logo, short sleeve	100% Polyester	70 total	Ea Yth	\$6.03	211.05	BAW XT76Y***	5.14	359.80		4.97	347.90		\$5.50	385.00	Badger	\$11.25	787.50	Score "Performance Tee" No. 4220 \$175 white/black logo set-up fee	N/B						
Dri-Fit T-shirt, w/ "Brecksville Wrestling" logo, long sleeve	100% Polyester	70 total	Ea Yth	\$7.42	259.70	BAW XT96Y***	7.05	493.50		6.95	486.50		\$7.75	542.50	Badger	N/B			N/B						
T-shirt, Imprint "Brecksville Recreation Wrestling" w/logo front only	50% cotton/50% poly t-shirt, Fruit of the Loom, Jersey or eqv.	70 total	Ea Yth	\$3.59	125.65	FL120	3.14	219.80		2.99	209.30		\$3.95	276.50	Gildan	\$8.29	580.30	Score "TSHRT" 100% cotton w/ same heat transfer logo as dri-fit tee	N/B						
			Ea Adt	\$3.59	125.65	FL110	3.14	219.80		2.99			\$3.95	276.50	Gildan	\$8.29	580.30	Score "TSHRT" 100% cotton w/ same heat transfer logo as dri-fit tee	N/B						
<i>Volleyball</i>																									
T-Shirts, imprint "Brecksville Recreation Volleyball" w/logo front only	50% cotton/50% poly t-shirt, Fruit of the Loom, Jersey or eqv.	40 total	Ea Yth	\$4.59	91.80	FL120	3.12	124.80		2.99	119.60		\$4.10	164.00	Gildan	N/B			N/B						
T-Shirts, imprint "Brecksville Recreation Volleyball" w/logo front only-Long Sleeve	50% cotton/50% poly t-shirt, Fruit of the Loom, Jersey or eqv.	40 total	Ea Yth	N/B			5.89	235.60		5.89	235.60		\$6.95	278.00	Gildan	N/B			N/B						
			Ea Adt	N/B			5.89	235.60		5.89			\$6.95	278.00	Gildan	N/B			N/B						
<i>Soccer</i>																									
T-Shirts, Imprint "Brecksville Recreation Soccer"	50% cotton/50% poly t-shirt, Fruit of the Loom, Jersey or eqv.	30 total	Ea Yth	\$4.59	68.85	FL120	3.14	94.20		2.99	89.70		\$4.10	123.00	Gildan	\$9.54	286.20	Score "Costa Rica" Jersey No. 235 100% polyester	N/B						
T-Shirts, Imprint "Brecksville Recreation Soccer" on front, number on front and back	50% cotton/50% poly t-shirt, Fruit of the Loom, Jersey or eqv.	300 total	Ea Yth	\$7.39	1108.50	FL120	4.02	1260.00		4.19	1257.00		\$8.56	2568.00	Gildan	\$11.29	3387.00	Score "Costa Rica" Jersey No. 235 100% polyester (quantity waives 3.5" white/black logo set-up fee)	N/B						
			Ea Adt	\$7.39	1108.50	FL110	4.02	1260.00		4.19			\$8.56	2568.00	Gildan	\$11.29	3387.00	Score "Costa Rica" Jersey No. 235 100% polyester (quantity waives 3.5" white/black logo set-up fee)	N/B						
Unisex Goal Keeper Jersey	100% Soft-Touch Polyester	10 total	Ea Yth	\$21.36	106.80	TEAMWORK1666**	\$19.50	195.00					\$9.95	99.50	Score	\$17.34	173.40	Score "Barbados" No. 301	N/B						
			Ea Adt	\$22.62	113.10	TEAMWORK1656**	\$19.50	195.00		NB			\$9.95	99.50	Score	\$18.34	183.40	Score "Barbados" No. 301	N/B						



**2016 Brecksville Recreation Supplies: Bid Tabulation for Clothing**

Bid Opening: January 8, 2016 10:00 a.m.



Items	Specification	Approximate Quantity	Unit Price Basis	Price Per Unit Specified	RIDDELL			ADLER TEAM SPORTS			RDP SPORTS			BSN SPORTS			SCORE SPORTS			LID TEAM SPORTS/HAT WORLD		
					Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	
<b>CLOTHING</b>																						
<b>Staff</b>																						
T-Shirts imprint "Brecksville Community Center" front w/logo and "Staff" on back	50% cotton/50% poly t-shirt, Fruit of the Loom, Jersey or eqv.	40 total	Ea Adt	\$6.19	247.60	FL110	4.08	163.20		3.74	149.60	Gildan 5000 Add 1.50 (2X)	\$6.20	248.00	Gildan	N/B				N/B		
T-Shirts imprint "Brecksville Grounds Crew" front w/logo and "Grounds Crew" back	50% cotton/50% poly t-shirt, Fruit of the Loom, Jersey or eqv.	20 total	Ea Adt	\$6.19	123.80	FL110	4.08	81.60		3.74	74.80	"	\$6.20	124.00	Gildan	N/B				N/B		
T-Shirts imprint "Brecksville Umpire" front and "Umpire" on back	50% cotton/50% poly t-shirt, Fruit of the Loom, Jersey or eqv.	40 total	Ea Adt	\$6.19	247.60	FL110	4.08	163.20		\$3.74	149.60	"	\$6.20	248.00	Gildan	N/B				N/B		
<b>Camp</b>																						
T-shirts imprint "Brecksville Day Camp" front and logo	50% cotton/50% poly t-shirt, Fruit of the Loom, Jersey or eqv.	7 sets/50 per set/350 total	Ea Yth	\$3.59	628.25	FL120	3.04	1064.00		2.88	1008.00	Gildan 5000	N/B			\$6.59	2306.50	Score "TSHIRT" 100% cotton includes 8-10" 2-color logo on front	N/B			
			Ea Adt	\$3.59	628.25	FL110	3.04	1064.00		2.88		Add 1.50 (2X)	N/B			\$6.59	2306.50	Score "TSHIRT" 100% cotton includes 8-10" 2-color logo on front	N/B			
<b>HATS</b>																						
<b>Baseball/Softball</b>																						
Cotton Twill Baseball Cap	Mid profile, adjustable-one size fits all, various colors	20 sets / 15 per set / 300 total	Ea Yth	\$3.07	460.50	HIGH5 19701***	1.80	540.00		1.89	567.00		N/B			\$3.69	1107.00	Score "BCAP" Cap	\$3.49	1047.00		
			Ea Adt	\$3.07	460.50	HIGH5 19700***	1.80	540.00		1.89			N/B			\$3.69	1107.00	Score "BCAP" Cap	\$3.49	1047.00		
Cotton Twill or Baseball Cap w/ custom embroidered "B"	Mid profile, adjustable-one size fits all, various colors	20 sets / 15 per set / 300 total	Ea Yth	\$9.00	1350.00	RIDDELL I	3.32	996.00		3.89	1167.00		N/B			\$10.69	3207.00	Score "BCAP" Cap; \$150 custom embroidery set-up fee	\$5.85	1755.00		
			Ea Adt	\$9.00	1350.00	RIDDELL I	3.32	996.00		3.89			N/B			\$10.69	3207.00	Score "BCAP" Cap; \$150 custom embroidery set-up fee	\$5.85	1755.00		
Cotton Twill Visor	Mid profile, adjustable-one size fits all, various colors	20 sets / 15 per set / 300 total	Ea Yth	\$2.47	370.50	HIGH5 19761***	1.80	540.00		1.89	567.00		N/B			\$3.69	1107.00	Score "BVIS" Visor	\$3.55	1065.00		
			Ea Adt	\$2.47	370.50	HIGH5 19760***	1.80	540.00		1.89			N/B			\$3.69	1107.00	Score "BVIS" Visor	\$3.55	1065.00		
Cotton Twill Visor w/ custom embroidered "B"	Mid profile, adjustable-one size fits all, various colors	20 sets / 15 per set / 300 total	Ea Yth	\$11.67	1750.50	RIDDELL XX	3.32	996.00		3.89	1167.00		N/B			\$10.69	3207.00	Score "BVIS" Visor; \$150 custom embroidery set-up fee	\$6.59	1977.00		
			Ea Adt	\$11.67	1750.50	RIDDELL XX	3.32	996.00		3.89			N/B			\$10.69	3207.00	Score "BVIS" Visor; \$150 custom embroidery set-up fee	\$6.59	1977.00		
<b>PANTS &amp; SHORTS</b>																						
<b>Baseball</b>																						
Baseball Pants Gray	Wilson/Rawlings or Eqv.	300	Ea Yth	\$4.80	720.00	RIDDELL NB6120	3.98	1194.00		NB			\$4.75	1425.00	Alleson	\$8.76	2628.00	Score "BPPANT"	N/B			
			Ea Adt	\$6.90	1035.00	RIDDELL N6120	5.24	1572.00		NB			\$6.50	1950.00	Alleson	\$9.76	2928.00	Score "BPPANT"	N/B			
<b>Basketball/Wrestling/Softball</b>																						
Shorts, Imprint "Brecksville Recreation" w/ logo	Jersey Mesh, Black	600 (minimum order, 70 /sport)	Ea Yth	\$4.85	727.50	NB5301	4.64	2784.00		4.64	2784.00	Add 1.50 (2X)	\$6.30	3780.00	Badger	\$10.34	6204.00	Score "California" B1140	N/B			
			Ea Adt	\$6.95	1042.50	WSPT	4.84	2904.00		4.64			\$6.30	3780.00	Badger	\$11.34	6804.00	Score "California" B1140	N/B			
<b>Wrestling</b>																						
Singlets	High Cut Lycra Singlet, Cliff Keen	70	Ea Yth	NB			29.83	2088.10		NB			\$24.30	1701.00	Cliff Keen \$28.00 XXL	N/B			N/B			
			Ea Adt	NB			29.83	2088.10		NB			\$24.30	1701.00	Cliff Keen \$28.00 XXL	N/B			N/B			
Singlets - Two color	"Guillotine" Lycra Singlet, Cliff Keen	70	Ea Yth	NB			38.34	2683.80		NB			\$31.25	2187.50	Cliff Keen \$35.95 XXL	N/B			N/B			
			Ea Adt	NB			38.34	2683.80		NB			\$31.25	2187.50	Cliff Keen \$35.95 XXL	N/B			N/B			
Singlets	High Cut Lycra Singlet, Cliff Keen w/ custom imprint "B" logo	70	Ea Yth	NB			31.32	2192.40		NB			\$31.00	2170.00	Cliff Keen \$34.00 XXL	N/B			N/B			
			Ea Adt	NB			31.32	2192.40		NB			\$31.00	2170.00	Cliff Keen \$34.00 XXL	N/B			N/B			
Singlets - Two color	"Guillotine" Lycra Singlet, Cliff Keen w/ custom imprint "B" logo	70	Ea Yth	NB			39.84	2788.80		NB			\$38.00	2660.00	Cliff Keen \$42.00 XXL	N/B			N/B			
			Ea Adt	NB			39.84	2788.80		NB			\$38.00	2660.00	Cliff Keen \$42.00 XXL	N/B			N/B			
Singlets - Three Color	"Cradle Gear" Sublimated Singlets, with "B" logo, "BEES" down left side and "Brecksville" on back.	70	Ea Yth	NB			35.23	2466.10		NB			N/B			N/B			N/B			
			Ea Adt	NB			41.23	2886.10		NB			N/B			N/B			N/B			
<b>SOCKS</b>																						
<b>Baseball Hose</b>																						
Baseball Hose	2-in-1 Sox, Twin City	30 DZ	Ea Yth	\$39.60	594.00	AT611	2.94	1058.40		NB			\$25.00	750.00	Twin City	\$4.67	1681.20	Score "Knit Stirrup" No 8110	\$37.80	1134.00		
			Ea Adt	\$39.60	594.00	AT101	2.94/ea.	1058.40		NB			\$25.00	750.00	Twin City	\$4.67	1681.20	Score "Knit Stirrup" No 8110	\$37.80	1134.00		
<b>Athletic Socks</b>																						
Athletic Socks	Comfortable Stretch Soccer Sock	150 pairs	Ea Yth	\$2.60	195.00	TWIN CITY TSK	2.37	355.50		1.95	292.50	XS-L	\$1.99	298.50	Twin City	\$3.17	475.50	Score "Solid Socks" No. 800	N/B			
			Ea Adt	\$2.60	195.00	TWIN CITY TSK	2.37	355.50					\$1.99	298.50	Twin City	\$3.17	475.50	Score "Solid Socks" No. 800	N/B			





2016 Brecksville Recreation Supplies: Bid Tabulation for Equipment

Bid Opening: January 8, 2016 10:00 a.m.



Items	Specification	Approximate Quantity	Unit Price Basis	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	
<b>EQUIPMENT</b>																									
<b>Baseball / Softball</b>																									
Moveable Pitching Rubber	Uses standard Hollywood bases anchor, w/ two removable spikes	20	Ea	NB			42.66	853.20		65.00	1300.00		60.88	1217.60											
Base Plug with Indicator	Rubber plug, plastic indicator w/ ball on bottom, Schutt	3 sets/3 per set	Set	11.81	35.43	RIDDELL ALT XPG	15.87	47.61		NB			17.86	53.58											
Standard Ground Anchor for Bases	Hollywood Style MacGregor or Equiv	3 sets/3 per set	Set	16.53	493.25	ATH SPEC ALT XAO	21.50	64.50		NB			10.58	31.74											
Anchor Dig-Out Tool	Steel w/ wooden handle	10	Ea	4.73	47.30	ATH SPEC ALT DOT	4.99	49.90		NB			2.78	27.80											
Batting Tees for T-Ball	Heavy Duty/ Adj. Height 22"-47" MacGregor or Equiv	6	Ea	19.97	119.82	RIDDELL ALT BBT	14.88	89.28		29.00	174.00		12.69	76.14											
Batting Tee Replacement Tube	Heavy Duty - fits batting tee MacGregor or Equiv	4	Ea	NB			3.64	14.56		8.00	32.00		2.73	10.92											
String Winder	Base marking line winder w/ 500' of twine	3	Ea	NB			49.92	149.76		NB			8.64	25.92											
Dry Line Field Marker	2" & 4" lines 50# Capacity	2	Ea	NB			187.50	375.00		NB			179.31	358.62											
Tape Measure	Fiberglass 50'	3	Ea	8.49	25.47	RIDDELL ALT TMT05	5.95	17.85		12.00	36.00	AAE-SF15	3.37	10.11											
	100'	3	Ea	12.49	37.47	RIDDELL ALT TMT05	7.95	23.85		14.00	42.00	AAE-PF30	5.00	15.00											
	300'	3	Ea	31.49	94.47	RIDDELL ALT TMT3	18.86	56.58		21.00	63.00		13.94	41.82											
Umpire Ball Bag	Hip Attachment/Balls, brush, indicator holder	5	Ea	3.54	17.70	ATH SPEC ALT UMC	3.39	16.95		NB			3.11	15.55											
Umpire Chest Protector	Outside Protector	3	Ea	30.45	91.35	ATH SPEC ALT UOP	31.15	93.45		NB			24.38	73.14											
Plastic Umpires Indicators	4 way indicator	25	Ea	15.48	387.00	ATH SPEC ALT UM4	1.77	44.25		NB			1.19	29.75											
Plastic Umpire Brushes	Wooden handle	50	Ea	2.46	123.00	ATH SPEC ALT UMB	2.77	138.50		NB			2.14	107.00											
2009 Little League Rule Books	Williamsport PA	36	Ea	NB			NB			NB			NB												
2009 Official Rule Books	NCAA/NFHS	24	Ea	NB			NB			NB			NB												
Baseball/Softball Scorebooks	Multi-game scorebook	75	Ea	4.85	363.75	ATH SPEC ALT SBB	2.58	193.50		NB			2.77	207.75											
<b>Basketball</b>																									
Basketball Nets	12 loops—Anti Whip	12	Ea	NB			4.95	59.40		NB			1.66	19.92											
Whistles and Lanyards	Plastic whistle w/ nylon lanyard	24	Ea	NB			1.95	46.80		NB			0.50	12.00											
Basketballs for League Play (Per Spec, No Equivalent Items)	Spalding Top Flight 1000 Mens 30"	10	Ea	58.80	588.00	74-7838	38.54	385.40		NB			44.71	447.10											
	Womens 28.5"	10	Ea	58.80	588.00	74-7848	38.54	385.40		NB			44.71	447.10											
	Wilson: Composite or Leather Youth 27"	10	Ea	NB			13.59	135.90		NB			NB												
	Spalding Top Flight Synthetic cover-Outdoor Mens 30"	10	Ea	NB			13.59	135.90		NB			11.73	117.30											
	Womens 28.5"	10	Ea	NB			13.59	135.90		NB			11.68	116.80											
Official Jersey	V-Neck, Adult sizes S-XL	5	Ea	16.32	81.60	TEAMWORK ALT1125	22.50	112.50		NB			10.56	52.80											
Mesh Scrimmage Vests	Rainbow deluxe nylon mesh vests, various colors	Ea Adult	27.00	810.00	RIDDELL ALT RSVN	2.93	87.90		NB				7.62	38.10											
		Ea Youth	same				2.93	87.90		NB				7.20	36.00										
Plastic Cones	12"H	2 sets/ 6 per set/ 12 Total	Set	NB			18.60	37.20		NB															
Mesh Equipment Bag	32" x 36"	3	Ea	6.75	20.25	RRMEB35	5.95	17.85		NB			2.36	7.08											
<b>Volleyball</b>																									
Volleyballs, all leather for indoor league play	Tachikara SV-5W	1 Dz	Dz	510.00	510.00	SV-SWH	430.92	430.92		NB			315.24	315.24											
	Tachikara Volleylite	1 Dz	Dz	308.40	308.40	SVMN	260.52	260.52		NB			271.92	271.92											
Volleyball Nets	Official Volleyball net to fit AA1 standard	2	Ea	NB			145.00	290.00		NB			99.42	198.84											
Net Antenna	72" red/white pole w/ velcro holder	2 Pr	Pr	NB			35.00	70.00		NB			19.64	39.28											
Volleyball Cart	E-Z fold volleyball cart 30 ball carrier Non-marring swivel	2	Ea	117.52	235.04	TACHIKARA BC-HAM	100.74	201.48		NB			66.39	132.78											
<b>Soccer</b>																									
Outdoor Soccer Goals Portable Aluminum "KWIK GOAL" no eqv.	8'Hx24'Lx8-1/4'D	1 Pr	Pr	2451.00	2451.00	2B5006	2218.88	2218.88		NB			4037.97	4037.97											
	7'x21'x7-1/4'	1 Pr	Pr	2385.00	2385.00	2B5005	2180.38	2180.38		NB			3410.54	3410.54											
	6'6"x18"x6-3/4'	1 Pr	Pr	2225.00	2225.00	2B5004	1960.61	1960.61		NB			3261.64	3261.64											
	6'6"x12"x6-3/4'	1 Pr	Pr	1990.00	1990.00	2B5003	1789.78	1789.78		NB			2929.53	2929.53											
Soccer Nets	Made to fit goals: 8'Hx24'Lx8-1/4'D	1 Pr	Pr	160.00	160.00	3B4011	152.78	152.78		NB			239.13	239.13											
	7'x21'x7-1/4'	1 Pr	Pr	139.99	139.99	3B3911	149.67	149.67		NB			210.14	210.14											
	6'6"x18"x6-3/4'	1 Pr	Pr	131.59	131.59	3B3811	137.67	137.67		NB			195.65	195.65											
	6'6"x12"x6-3/4'	1 Pr	Pr	109.20	109.20	3B3511	116.28	116.28		NB			181.16	181.16											



2016 Brecksville Recreation Supplies: Bid Tabulation for Equipment

Bid Opening: January 8, 2016 10:00 a.m.



Items	Specification	Approximate Quantity	Unit Price Basis	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	Price Per Unit Specified	Extended Total for Approximate Quantity	Specify difference in Brand or Quantity	
<b>EQUIPMENT</b>																									
<b>RIDDELL</b>																									
<b>ADLER TEAM SPORTS</b>																									
<b>ALUMINUM ATHLETIC EQUIP.</b>																									
<b>BSN SPORTS</b>																									
<b>LID TEAM SPORTS</b>																									
<b>SCHOOL SPECIALTY</b>																									
<b>SCORE SPORTS</b>																									
<b>Soccer</b>																									
Soccer Balls for League Play	Outdoor Brine Spectrum Sz3	24	Ea	NB			6.63	159.12		NB			NB			NB			NB			9.00	216.00	Score "Galaxy" #1460	
	Sz 4	24	Ea	NB			6.63	159.12		NB			NB			NB			NB			9.00	216.00	Score "Galaxy" #1460	
	Sz 5	24	Ea	NB			6.63	159.12		NB			NB			NB			NB			9.00	216.00	Score "Galaxy" #1460	
	Indoor Brine HV Indoor 3	10	Ea	NB			14.95	149.50		NB			NB			NB			NB			NB			
	Sz 4	10	Ea	NB			14.95	149.50		NB			NB			NB			NB			NB			
	Sz 5	10	Ea	NB			14.95	149.50		NB			NB			NB			NB			NB			
Flag Poles	Gamecraft	2 Sets	Set	NB			52.50	105.00		85.00	170.00	AAE-CF-4	19.28	38.56	MSSOCFLGY				44.20	88.40	Champion	19.95	39.90	Score #935 Set of 4	
Practice Soccer Goals	Pugg Goals, 6 footer	2 Pr	Pr	NB			54.50	109.00		NB			69.77	139.54	1063936				51.62	103.24		61.90	123.80	Score #931POP	
<b>Tennis</b>																									
Tennis Nets	Super Pro 5000 Macgregor 40'	3	Ea	NB			169.84	509.52		NB			97.75	293.25	TN-50040F				NB			NB			
	42'	3	Ea	NB			168.84	509.52		NB			80.75	242.25	TN50042F				NB			NB			
Water Remover Roller	Pac Dri 36" roller	3	Ea	NB			67.50	202.50		NB			38.42	115.26	ROL DRI MTRDMSTR				59.52	178.56	Roll-Dri	NB			
Water Removers Replacement Rollers 36"	Pac Dri 36" replacement	2	Ea	NB			36.50	73.00		NB			19.33	38.66	ROL-DRI MTRRTBLU				30.21	60.42	Roll-Dri	NB			
Championship Tennis Balls	Penn/Wilson/Dunlop	120 cans/3 balls ea can/Total 360	Can	NB			2.88	345.60		NB			2.60	312.00	WILSON MTWILCAN	2.95	354.00	Wilson	3.91	469.20		NB			
Practice Tennis Balls	Penn/Wilson/Dunlop	120 cans/3 balls ea can/Total 360	Can	NB			2.24	268.80		NB			2.38	285.60	WILSON MTWILBAL	NB			2.88	345.60		NB			
Ball Hopper	Holds 60-75 Balls Flip over handles	2	Ea	NB			37.50	75.00		NB			28.26	56.52	MTINSTRU0S (70 BALLS)	NB			30.93	61.86		NB			
<b>Football</b>																									
Footballs - Leather	Adult	10	Ea	31.45	314.50	RIDDELL 42332	50.00	500.00		NB			63.44	634.10	Wilson 3F1205R	NB			66.61	666.10		NB			
	Youth (11-14)	10	Ea	26.00	260.00	RIDDELL 42333	39.00	390.00		NB			37.23	372.30	Wilson 3F1300	NB			32.12	321.20		NB			
	Youth (9-12)	10	Ea	26.50	265.00	RIDDELL 42334	37.50	375.00		NB			34.98	349.80	Wilson 3F1360	NB			38.96	389.60		NB			
	Youth (U10)	10	Ea	26.50	265.00	RIDDELL 42334	36.50	365.00		NB			34.02	340.20	Wilson 3F1382B	NB			32.12	321.20		NB			
Footballs - Composite	Adult	10	Ea	17.85	178.50	RIDDELL 42339	12.60	126.00		NB			23.30	233.00	1239454	NB			16.97	169.70		NB			
	Youth (11-14)	10	Ea	13.60	136.00	RIDDELL 42336	12.50	125.00		NB			22.29	222.90	1239461	NB			16.97	169.70		NB			
	Youth (9-12)	10	Ea	12.75	127.50	RIDDELL 42337	12.40	124.00		NB			21.51	215.10	1239478	NB			NB			NB			
	Youth (U10)	10	Ea	12.72	127.20	RIDDELL 42338	12.30	123.00		NB			21.59	215.90	1239485	NB			19.63	196.30		NB			
Flag football belts	Various Colors One size fits all	20	Ea	2.90	58.00		1.50	30.00		NB			1.44	28.80	Triple Threat 1149487	NB			19.51	390.20	Set of 12 lg red & yellow	NB			
Flag football rulebook	Official flag football rules	10	Ea	NB			NB			NB			14.25	142.50	86703XXX	NB			NB			NB			

## **EXCEPTIONS FOR 2016 RECREATION SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT BID TABULATION**

### ***Exceptions for Riddell:***

All Riddell subs will be marked Riddell Alt.

### ***Exceptions for RDP Sports Plus, Inc.:***

Gildan 5000 Tees & 2-Button Tee=DriFit.

### ***Exceptions for Adler Team Sports:***

Kwik Goal Soccer Goals will incur a shipping charge which an accurate freight charge can be quoted at time of order.  
All shirts, jerseys and shorts have upcharge for XXL of \$1.49.

### ***Exceptions for American Soccer Company, Inc. dba Score Sports:***

50% cotton/50% poly t-shirt, Fruit of the Loom, Jersey or eqv: Score No. TSHRT 100% cotton t-shirt.  
SOCCER 50% cotton/50% poly t-shirt, Fruit of the Loom, Jersey or eqv: Score No. 235 Jersey 100% polyester.  
Baseball Pants Gray Wilson/Rawlings or Eqv: Score "Toledo" No. BPPANT.  
Baseball Hose 2-in-1 Sox, Twin City: Score "Knit Stirrup" No. 8110.  
Soccer Balls for League Play, Outdoor Brine Spectrum Sizes 3, 4, 5: Score Galaxy No. 1460.  
Flag Pole Gamecraft: Score "Portable Corner Flags" No. 935 (Set of 4).  
Practice Soccer Goals Pugg Goals, 6 footer: Score "Pop-Up Goal" No. 931POP